PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc D. FELDMAN	07/24/2003
Thomas E. MILNER	07/28/2003
Shaochen CHEN	07/28/2003
Jeehyun KIM	07/28/2003
Li-Hsin HAN	08/03/2003
Jung-hwan OH	07/28/2003
Ho LEE	07/28/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Regents, the University of Texas System	
Street Address:	201 West 7th Street	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12638927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)770-6006

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-770-6000

Email: ldunham@biopatentlaw.com Rosenbaum & Silvert, P.C. Correspondent Name:

1480 Techny Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6100-145

PATENT

501132231 **REEL: 024148 FRAME: 0715**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Peter Paredes
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Assignment (6100-145)f#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (6100-145)f#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment (6100-145)f#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024148 FRAME: 0716

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For: U.S. Provisional Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Marc D. Feldman 11 Royal Gardens Road San Antonio, TX 78248 Nationality: United States

Thomas E. Milner
9201 Bladen Springs Cove
Austin, TX 78712
Nationality: United States

Shaochen Chen
The University of Texas at Austin, Dept. of Mechanical
Engineering
1 University Station, C2200
Austin, TX 78712-0292
Nationality: People's Republic of China

Jeehyun Kim 1626 W. 6th Street, #E Austin, TX 78703 Nationality: Republic of Korea

Li-Hsin Han
The University of Texas at Austin, Dept. of Mechanical
Engineering
1 University Station, C2200
Austin, TX 78712-0292
Nationality: Republic of China (Taiwan)

Jung-Hwan Oh 2501 Lake Austin Boulevard #E210 Austin, TX 78703 Nationality: Republic of Korea Ho Lee 2501 Lake Austin Boulevard #J204 Austin, TX 78703 Nationality: Republic of Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Regund Question Question

The University of Texas System 201 West Seventh Street Austin, TX 78701 Nationality: United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CATHETER IMAGING PROBE AND METHOD

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention

Express mail label no.: EL700961002US

Mailed: April 28, 2003

Serial No. 60/466,215 Filing Date: April 28, 2003

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 3

for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	WITNESS WHEREOF, We ha	eve hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Date:	7/24/03	Signature of Marc D. Feldman
Date:	7/28/03	Signature of Thomas E. Milner
Date:	7/28/03	Signature of Shaochen Chen
Date:	7/28/03	Signature of Jeehyun Kim
Date:	8/3/03	Ki-Usin Han Signature of Li-Hsin Han
Date:	7-28-03-	Signature of Jung-Hwan Oh
Date:	7/28/03	Signature of Ho Lee

RECORDED: 03/26/2010